7–34
KILOVAC High Voltage AC Contactors
For factory-direct application assistance,
dial 800-253-4560, ext. 2055, or
805-220-2055.
Catalog 5-1773450-5 Dimensions are shown for Dimensions are in millimeters USA: +1 800 522 6752 For additional support numbers
Revised 3-13 reference purposes only. unless otherwise specified. Asia Pacific: +86 0 400 820 6015 please visit www.te.com
Specifications subject UK: +44 800 267 666

(1.4 kg)
Outline Dimensions
Part Numbering System
Typical Part Number FM200 A B XYX
Series:
FM200 = Multipole, 200 Amp, 480VAC/48VDC Contactor
Control Voltage:
A = 12VDC Coil, No Suppression
B = 24VDC Converter, with Suppression
C = 115VAC Converter, with Suppression
D = 24VDC Electronic Chopper, with Suppression
E = 240VAC Converter, with Suppression - Consult Factory for Availability and Specifications
Optional Termination:
A = Optional Quick Connect Tabs
B = No Optional Terminals
Pole Configuration (All models have a 1 Form A (SPST-NO) auxiliary switch):
X = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM), Available with control voltage codes A, B, C and E
XX = 2 Form X (2PST-NO-DM), Available with control voltage codes A, B, C and E
XXX = 3 Form X (3PST-NO-DM), Available with control voltage codes A, B, C and E
Y = 1 Form Y (SPST-NC-DB), Available only with control voltage code D
YY = 2 Form Y (DPST-NC-DB), Available only with control voltage code D
YYY = 3 Form Y (3PST-NC-DB), Available only with control voltage code D
XY = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM) + 1 Form Y (SPST-NC-DB), Available with control voltage codes A, B, C and E
XYX = 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM) + 1 Form Y (SPST-NC-DB) + 1 Form X (SPST-NO-DM), Available with control voltage codes A, B, C and E